## CFR 0930

Mrs. Echo (Lilly) Larson

# Washington

#### APPLICATION FOR CENTURY FARM HONORS

### Deadline for filing applications - May 1, 1985

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT:
Your name (Mr., Mrs., Ms.) ECHO (LILLY) LARSON
Your address: Star Rt. Box 435, GALES CREEK 97/17 Street, Route, or Box Town Zip
Location of Farm: StAR Rt. Box 435, GALES CREEK OR. WASHINGton County
To qualify as a Century Farm, a farm must have not less than 10 acres with a gross income from farm use of not less than \$500 per year for three out of the five years immediately preceding application for Century Farm Honors. Does your farm meet this qualification?
Name of family member who was founder or original owner of farm
JAMES PISARIUS LILLY
Year founder settled on farm 1884 Where did he come from? WEST VIRGINIA
Who farms the land today? John AND ECHO LARSON
Relationship to original owner? <u>GRAND DAUGHTER</u> :
Are any of the original buildings still in use? If so which ones? OLD BARN
15 STILL USED FOR HAY STORAGE.
If you know crops or livestock raised on farm one hundred years ago, please list:
TIMBER - LAND WAS NOT CLEARED -
What do you raise on farm today? HAY THOROUGHBRED HORSES  AND TIMBER.
How many generations live on the farm today (Names)? ECHO LILLY LARSON
AND HUSBAND JOHN L. LARSON
How many times has the original farm been divided? NONE
Do you declare that the statements made above are accurate and correct to the best of your knowledge? VES
Please return form to: Echo Larson. Signature of Owner
Elizabeth W. Buchler, Field Historian Oregon Historical Society 1230 S.W. Park Avenue

CFR0930

Portland, Oregon, 97205

### CERTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP OF CENTURY FARM

I hereby certify that the farm for which MRS- ECHO (LILLY) LARSON
STAR RT. BOX 435 GALES CREEK OR. 97117.  (Owner's Name and Address)
is applying for Century Farm Honors has been in his family
continuously for one hundred or more years. DONALD W. MASON, DIRECTOR OF

County Recorder/Clerky

ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION EX-OFFICIO COUNTY CLERK

Date

My father, the late Robert Bruce Lilly Sr. was born on their farm Sept 28 1885. When a grown man, and with my mother, the late Lilly Pearl Stevenson Lilly, together they raised their own family of two sons and two daughters. Their sole support and lively hood came from farming the land.

after my mother died in 1960, my father spent the rest of his life here farming the place alone until he died Dec. 1975, at the age of 90 years. (In Sept) It has been 100 years since he was born on this farm and it has since been occupied with native born O regonians of the Lilly family.

Echo (Lilly) Larson April 19, 1985.

BOOKT P410 to me to be the ferrow sterouted in and who created that they do a suled the passe, and the said the Edish III It suchused wife of said 112 Heathered on an examination by me mude as parate and ofact from her said husband acknowledged to me das the doce and the surve fully and Volutary, and william frue on Compalation from any one. Hitund Bear Second weed Violarial, and hereto sot this day and year last o low in this Carlificale, writer. The AH. Jonque Horary Public Fir Oregon. Record ( for tweent (Lane 8 " 1882) Orhic S. State, Comy Clas Defauly Ju Helbran And Smor all Willing there Presente. Inat we James His Maran and Matilda Mic Ciaran his will of Wastington De P Lieng Count & tate of Dregon for and in consideration of Eleven hundred and twenty eight Delars, To the paid my family I dury of the same is sty and state the recent of which is acknowledged do hirely grant vargain, sell and convey to said James P. Belly his heirs and assigne poverers the onsowing described rared or real estate . Tourst: mying being and Situate in the County of Land agree Detate of wight and more trasticularly Amour and described on the more with and surveye of the United States in the South hale of the worth Hest sucreit of Section Seven in Township In Hoth of Range Lour West and Contamaing sighty weres of Land also Beginning at the North East corner of the South half or of the North steet quarter of Section Sever being the Firth but basic of the above described lands and running then it from 28 and Theree sent 30 and to the quarter line There south

15 role Tille look Bready of the above described 30 new To Thurs Bout Freds to the place of beginning and continuing for ten acres of land and containing in all sinty free acres of Land hereby intended to be conveyed Topolo with the tenements, bure ditumente and oppositionenses thereto belonging or in anywise uppertaining; and also all our estate right title and interest, at law and equity therein or thereto including downs and sight of down To have and to boil the source to the said James Liller his their and arright forever. And we the Jana June till Vicine and Matilda Vilo Clarun do corenant with the said former of dilly and his legal representatives forever that the aid and chite it his from all incume brance, and that we will and our him executors and administration, shall lassant und depend the cause to the said familie acie, his sens, and one igue porever against the careful claims and demands of all persons in trovor ice, wit it it is there of we have here unto set our hands and state this second day of gam wary ct. 2. 1884 Daniel My Charan Seal Signed in presence Matilda & Mc Ciaren (Seal) O. Bugher 6. C. Tougher State of Wreson County of Washington in Certifier, That on this 2" day of January 1884 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and por the and Courty and State person nally appeared the within warmed Games Mr. Claran and Matida Il! Claran his wife who art known to me to be the identical person during in and who sale suled the within instrument, and recknowledged to me that they executed the in it frilly and roluntarily for the uses and purposes ticion mentioned that matida The ciaran wife of the said games Me Claran or an examination made by me separate and apart from her said humband soknow-larged to me . that she salcuted the same frilly and voluntas ily and without seas, consciour or compleion from any one, In Testimony Wherlof. I have herewith nex

IN SPRAS maden , trustees of Beaverten Ledge No. 300 A.R. & A.H. their encountry/s nd up, the paid Marie C. Shooth and C. E. Spooth, granters where manel , do correment to and upp. the cold C.E. Bodgs, serents \$12 marter, T.E. Bayd, senior farten , C.E. Shephard, Junior carton, on of Beaverton Lodge No. 300 A.P. & A.H. the above named grathers , their successors in egites and assigns, that we are the conses in fee simple of theabers granted presides; that they o gree all incombrances and that we will and our beirs , encouters and administrators tall morest and percept defined the above granted presions and every part and percel thereof aga-TH STYLING SHARING, W. not the larged chains and demands of all persons whenever. pro hercente not our hands and scale this 19th day of May, A.D. 1915.

Dignos , Scaled and Delivered in

Haris S, Sports C. E. Sports



Nos day J. Mase J. A. Demy

20 et L.R.S. melled.

Pract or California, County of Stantalous

METS CHRECKERS, That on this 39th day of May, A.D. 1915.

hornes no, the undereigned, a Notary Public in and for cald County and Dicto, personally aped the utitide mened Serie S. Specht and C.E. Specht her imstant, to be percently insum to actival persons described in and the executed the within instrument and astmostledged nt they encepted the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein IN PARTITIONY WHIRIDS, I have bereaute set my head and Neterial seal the day and s certificate last above written. J. A. Domny Botacy Public per California. By commission empires Hereb 25th 1919.

Shiel for Record Sept 19th, 1915, at \$100 e'clock, A.H. demon S. Burte , Tempder of Semegrence.

- 200 -

manager J. Letter

BORNET B. LELLY

AVIT CLAIM DEED.

THOSE MEL MAN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, Burtist. J. Lilly, widow of James P. Lilly, ed, in emold-retion of 1852 AND ma/201 Dellars, to me paid by Rebert B. Idlly their cocks. of thick is booky asknowledges, do by those prescribe RENTES, RELIGIES and PRESSUR GITTELESS unto Schert S. Lilly the gallowing described percel or real estate attacked in the county of Santington State of trogan, to-alt:

The Scott One-Half of the Sorth Test Quarter of Scotton 7, Tounday I Booth Sungs 4 West. Will. Her., containing 60 carps , more or loss; Ales beginning at the met corner of the S. & of the Mil of Sec.7, summing themes Sorth M rade; thence West S reden themso Smath 20 rode to the Sorth beamdary of the above described 50 ages tract; themse But 60.30ds to the place of beginning, containing 14 ceres; Aldb the Southeast Querter of the of General of Southern 12, in soundtip 1 South Sungs 5 Yest of Mill. Nor.

30 MANNE AND TO MILE the sens, with all the rights, impunition, privileges and appurtun reunto belanging, unto the said tebert 8. Idlly, and his heire and assigns ferover, so enalther the greater or his below may only other persons or persons for her or in her name or beinty, whell or will increasing state or depart any right, or title to the agreement previous, Or day part thereof, but they and each up then shall by these presents to escholate and ferrore, corps, \_\_\_\_ If Million Million, I have harounts not by hand and yeal this lot day of flightab ( Basel

Ways Delica - Trans

Boshests '. J. 3432y

1

alsmed . married the

STATE OF

may of

23

-SHAL

- 9967 KHOW ATA

oughl to by A.H. grant, t

helrs or ty of B

ter ( S

She Will

11me 47 point; sald Se

begirni

milbr a

A. N. B

07. the

1915 Sec. W.

1915 be re - Compared the 12mt to me the

s'alesk.

the state of the state and state and set of the to the tradection of the math bright?

part and par IN WITHER &

(Real ) (Seal)

ing.

day of July A.D. 1915, and State, personally at end edge, she are incomattakn instrument, and y. 28 THEFTHEFT Wash of above written.

per bregan empires on the 18th day 1915.

COMPANY, and that the seal affined to each instrument is the corporate seal of each componential, and that each instrument was eigend and scaled in totally of each corporation by enthrough the beard of directors, and cald L. C. Gliman admissionly of and instrument to be the free act and deed of each Corporation.

IN THEFERMIT WHITEHER, I have becomes out my must easy affined my orphical seal, this, theretaes and sear givet in this, my corrligious written.

Thus C. been

Filed for Booted Sept. 13th, 1915 at 8:90 e'clesk, &.H. James H. Bavis, Booteder of Otavernmons.

- 1967 - MAREA S. SPHORT MY VIN. TO BRAVERSON LODGE So. 200 A. SLAALE.

EDST ALL HES SY THEM PRESENTS, that we, there S. Spoots and C.E. Spoots, are maked . Of Dismislans County, State of California, in consideration of Yes (\$10.00) Sellars and other valuable consideration, to se paid by C.E. Seige, weretappil master , U.E. Sept., conter under on and C.E. Support, Junior under and trustons of Security Ledge Se. 250 A.S.A.E. of Security is Yestington County, Gragon, the receipt through is turnly adminished, have terminated and sold and by those presents do grant, bengain, soll and county under sold C.E. Seign werehipful master, U.E. Sept., conter sorten and S.E. Support, junior under , trustons of Security Ledge Se. 200 A.S. A.M., their mesessates in orgins and easigns, all the gallowing described real property cituate in the County of Undanging State of Gragon, to-add:

All of the costs half of Lote Sunboard Since (5) and Jour (4) in Stack St., din
(6) of and in the Term (now Otty) of Secretors, Techniques Stanty, Stages, Lagretor with all
and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appartements thereants belonging or in appare
appartaining and also are cotate, Fight, tittle and interest Spins to the same, including dense
and claim of dozer.

50 2072 AM So 3020 also above described and greated president.
The maid S.E. Schop, moretopal months, St.E. Suply, center manipulat S.E. Suplyant, Juni

67

nemery, and assigns groves, maned, do coverent to and min O.E. Shepherd, junior varion, revises, their successors in a granied presides; that they cuters and administrators by part and parcel thereof aga-

In SPRA

15.

Seel Seel

day of May, A.D. 1915.

and State, personally api, to no personally incom to
matrument and asknowledged
, uses and purposes therein
arial seal the day and

e per Celifornia. m expires March 25th 1919. STATE OF ORSON,

Connective:

C

SHAL

· Mancha Langley , Notery Public for Oregon, Residing at Purest Grove, Bragin. By equalstic expires See. 690, 1925. A.M.

Filed for Record Sept. 15th, 1915, at 8:00 e'elesk, A.H. James H. Bavis, Resorder of Conveysonees.

- 2567 - N. E. THOMAS ST UX. TO A. M. BLAKET ET UX.

NHOW ALL NAME BY THREE PRACESTS, That N.E. Themae and Settle N. Themae, his wife, of Washsugal in the State of Washington in consideration of Sive Sumfred (\$500) Bellars, to been paid by A.M. Slaker and actually Slaker this wife of ---- in the State of Oragon, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and servey unto said A.M. Slaker and Estella Slaker, his wife, their heirs and assigns, all the following bounded and described real property situated in the Descript ty of Machineton and Shale of Oragon.

Ownessing at the sentheast corner of the sentheast quantum (all) of the sentheast quantum (all) of the sentheast quantum (all) of the sentheast quantum the Willemette Meridian, in machington County, Gregom, these morth on the quartum line 470) foot to a point; these most at right angles to maid, meeting lime lell foot to a point; these south parallel to maid quarter section line 470) foot to the grather said Section 9; these east along the south line of said Section 9, lell foot to the place of

beginning, containing two (2) seres now or less.

TO HAVE ANY TO HOLD the above granted

chelor his beirs and assigns

lune that me all incament and defend sinst the me t my

(Peal

..D. 1915 er sonally . identical to me that reunto set

nveyances.

tion , herein-).00) Dollars pargain, sell am mibed premiens ated in the

according to nces for Wards heirs and ld premises oe the 17th day that it is the rant and defead as and demands seused these

Prosident. SECRE DARY. DOT.

ally authorised

is the Presiden s the emporate schalf of said

IN TESTIMONY WHITEOF, I have hereunto se'my hard and affined my efficial seal , this, the day and year first in this, my contificate smitten.

Chas, C. Ress Netary Public for Oregon.

STAL . Filed for Record March 29th, 1915, at 11:45 e'clock, A.M.
James H. Davis, Recorder of Conveyances.

- 205 - RUTH LILLY et al ROBERT B . I.ILLY KNOW ALL MER BY THESE PRESENTS, That We, Ruth Lilly, unmarried, Edna Lilly, unmarried and Magn Lilly, unmarried, heirs at law of James P. Lilly , deceased. in consideration of Three Hundred (\$200.00) Dellars to us paid by Rebert Lil.y do hereby remise, release and forever QUITCLAIM unto the said kebert B. Lilly and unto his heirs and assigns , all our right, title and interest in and to the following described real estate situate in the County of Washington and State of Gregor, to-wit: Lying, being and situate in the County of Maghington , State of Oregon, and more particularly known and described on the maps, plats and surveys of the United States as the South half of the North West quarter of Section seven in T. 1 M.R. 4 W. and containing 60 acres of land, Also beginning at the Normth East corner of two South half of North West quarter of Section seven being the North East corner of the above described lands and rusning thence North 25 rods , thence Best 80 rods to the quarter section limit thence South 28 rods to the North Boundary of the above described 80 core tract, transc East 80 reds to the place of beginning and containing 14 acres of land and containing in all Also The South Fast quarter of the Northeast quarter of section IR 94 acres of land. T. 1 H. R. 5 W. Will. Mer. Washington County , Oregon.

TO HAVE AND To HOLD the same, together with all and singular thehereditaments and appurtument ees thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining to the said Rebert B. Lilly and to his IS WITHERS WHITH OF, We have hereunto set our hands and heirs and assigns ferever. Ruth Lilly

seals this 3rd day of March A.D. 1915 Signed, Sealed and delivered in Presence of Edna Lilly Rugh Lilly

J. L. Leving Ar West Sipp

County of machington, SS. THIS CERTIFIES, That on this led day of STATE OF OREGON,

March A.D. 1915 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Countrand State, personally appeared the within naced Ruth Lilly, unmarried, Edna Lilly, unmarried and Engla Lilly, unmarried known to me to be the identical persons described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to se that they executed the seaso.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Meterial seal the .day and year last J. L. Loving

mitten. STAL

Cancelled FILED for Record March 29th, 1915

Notary Public for Gragon

James R. Davis , Recorder of Convayances. at 1:45 o' slock, P.M.

TO J. H. COLLIER.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESETTS, That we, A. cackeon and Matthe E. Jackson, his wife, of the County of Washington, State of Oregon, for and in completeration of the sum of Owe The send Dellars, to us in hand paid by J. H. Collier, of the County of Saghington, State of Oregon, the receipt whereof is hereby asknowledged, have bargained and sold and by those presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said J.H. Callier, his beirs and assig furever, all the following bounded and described real property, lying, being and gitue to

ag loosted

ights, casements 8 84000880TB oe 140 suoed promisos: favor of the m in favor

to assume and unt and defend -

. hands and se-

forever egainst

Mortgage

PURTY A.D. 1917 onelly apto me to be the nowledged to me

eal the day and

Royt, his them paid by the receipt grant, bargain, s, all the fol-Rate of Ore-

mons Addition Pacific Pull-

ADDUTT OR SHOOS , sitle und

to the said yt and E. Mend er, the above

granted premises, that they are free from all ensumbrances except that certain mortrage give by James Marrow and wife to Phate Savines Wank for Mon. 10, juiced September 11th, 1912, and recorded in Book "65" on mare 301 of Portrage Proords of Washington County, Oregon, which the grantees assume and agree to pay, and the' they will and their heirs, executors and administrate rs shall warrant and forever defend the shove grants, premises, and every part and pareel thereof, against the claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except as arminst said m gage. IN WITHESS WELKETP, We have hereunto set our hunss and seals this 17 day of February. A.D. 1917.

Signed, Scaled and delivered in Presence of us as Vitnesses: John M. Wall Fline Shorey

leurel M. Foyt . Moud Tirt

-

98

STATE OF DRIGON, COURT OF TABBINGTON .... S .... Thir CURTI IPS, That on this 17 day of Pehruary . A.D. 1917. beforeme, the undersigned, a Notury Public in and for said county and State presently appeared the within named Laurel M. Hoyt and E. Maud Hayt, his wife, known to me to be the identical persons described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to we that they executed the same. IN THOTHINGS THEFFILE, I have becounts setmy hand and Hotarial seal the day and year last above written.

John M. Fall Vetary Public for Ore Commission expires 2/1/21

201

Filed for record March 200,1017 at 11-25 o'clock A.M. James B. Davis, Recorder of Conveyances.

Robert B. Lilly (Deed) Kate Lilly et al 4617

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That We, Porana Loving Kate Lilly, unmarried, Alfred Lilly, unmarried, Susan V. Matney, Tola E. Martin, M L Lilly, John P Lilly, unmarried, being the children of and heirs at law of James P. Lilly, deceased, and James L. Leving, husband of Remana Loving, Maggie Lilly Johnson, widow of Elbert Lilly, deceased son of Kamos P. Lilly. deceased. One Lilly, wife of M.L.Lilly, Joseph Martin, husband of Lole E Martin, George Mat husband of Susan V. Matney, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Pollurs, to us paid by Robert B Lilly the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents remise, release and ever quitolaim unto Robert E Lilly the following described parcel of real estate situated in County of Washington, State of Oregon, to-wit:

The south half of the northwest quarter of Rection 7 in T 1 W R 4 W W M. oc 80 acres, more or less also Beginning at the north-east corner of the south & of the northwest & of Section 7, being the north east cornered the above described land, running themes north 26 rods; themse west 60 rods; themse south 26 rods to the north boundary of the above described 80 more tract: thence cast 80 rods to the place of beginning, containing 14 mores.

Also the southeast 2 of the northeast 2 of section 12, in 7 1 2 2 5 2 of W .M. all To HAVE AND TO soll the sene, with all the righte, in in Wushington County, Oregon. munities, privileges and appurtenesses thereunto belonging , unto the said Fobert B. Lilly and his heirs and assigns forever, so that neither the granters or their heirs mer any without on or persons for them or in their name or behalf , shall or will hereafter claim or demand any right or title to the aferesaid presions, or any part thereof, but they and such them shall by these presents be excluded and forever barred d coals this 24 day IN STREET SECOND, To have herounts set our hands o

A D 1918 Signed, solied and delivered in Processor of us as signators N.S. Deep S.B. Susp

toving Jenes L. Levins 100 3 141Hz

Kete Milly



J.W.F. Advise Pareda Wilson

Tabisha S. Hobbs

Joseph Moss ....as to Susan V.Matney

George Matney one filly

A.H. Vincon J.C. Hamaker...as to Martins sigs. T.R. Wills ....s 60 ..... J.A.Erwall Ressie L. Wallace, Fred W Februars .. as to Alfred !!!!! TATE OF OPEROY, BASELINGTH COUNTY,...ss...THIS CEPTIFIES that on this 24 day of Aug. A.D. 1915, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public , in and for said county and State, personally app ared the within named Kate Lilly known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same IN TESTIMONY NHUGEOF, I have becounts set my hand and notarial seal the day and year last above written. D.D. Bump Notary Public for Oregon My Commission expires Oct. 1915 seal STATE OF ORNGON RATE OF THIS CERTIFIES that on this 29th day of September A.D. 1915 before me the undersigned, a notary public, in and for said sourcey and state, personally appeared the within named Poxana Lowing and James L Loving, her husband, and John B Lilly known to me to be the identical persons described in and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal the day John W.H. Adkins, Notary Public for Oregon and year last above written. My Commission expires May 6th, 1916 STATE OF OPERON County of Josephine...ss....THIS IS TO CEPTIFY that on the 11th day of April, A.D.1916, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within named Susan V.Matney and george Matney, her husband, and M.L. Lilly and Ona Lilly, his wife, who are known to me to be the identical persons described in and who fixeouted the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntaril for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN TESTIM MY WEEKHOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Motarial seal the day Joseph Moss, Notary Public for Oregon. and year last above written. My Commission expires July 13, 1919. STATE OF OREGIN COURTY OF KALMMath.... SE ... BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 2nd day of Jany A.D. 1917 before me the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally ance-red the within named Lola E. Martin and Joseph Martin who are personally known to me to be the iden tical person...described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and eknowledged to me that they executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and surposes therein IN TESTIMONY WHENEXT, I have hereunto set my hand and meterial seal the day and year last above smitten. J.O. Hamaker, Wotery Public for Oregon, My commeal mission expires fet. 4, 1919. STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SISKIYOU ..... ss.... On this 22nd day of January in the year One thousand Wine Bundred and seventeen before me, R.C. Incas a Notary Public in and for the sounty of Sicklyss personally appeared Haggie Lilly Johnson known to me to be the person whose numeis subscribed to the within instrument, and she daly asknowledged to me that she excepted the same. IN MINIST WEEKER, I have beremate not my hand and affined my official seal at my office

George Mans

una Lilly Lola F. Martin Joseph Martin Jaggie Lilly Johnson Ome Lilly

sml sml sml soal soal

in the Count

ON ASSOCIATION

COURT OF THE Westry Publ SWOTE, DATE

to the wit

and year

4610

gain, sel ed and de That part 20-818: Mayler D. thence we

County in

me paid by

West 22.0 44° 15' E thence Wo

chains: 1 excepting and also

Durtenano

the said lewfu.ly engumbras ministrat heirs and

Witness P.1., W+87 JH. Hoff STATE OF COUNTY D

day of F

before & peared t describe

souted t

....

in the County of Ciskiyou the day and year in this pertificate fire above written.

mea!

F.C. lucas Motary Bublio, in and for the County of Cistinu Case of California

STATE OF TAN DIESO....On this Towerth day of Pohyuary A.D. 1017, before me, N. Teismotz & Yetary Public in and for the said county and Tete, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworm, personally appeared Alfred Lilly stown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and soknowledged to me that he executor the same

IN WITHERS SHEPPOP, I have become set my hand and affired my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

ges!

W. Steinmets, Notary Public in and for said County and State. My Commission expires Dec. 12/20

Piled for report March 3rd, 1917 at h m'elnek A.A.
James H. Davis, Perorder of Conveyances.

4618 ( Tarranty Dent) J.A. Tarraus to

P.A. Vatrous

County in the State of Oregon, being of lamful age, in consideration of One Thousand Dollars to gree paid by P.A.Watrous of Washington county in the State of Oregon, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said P.A. Watrous his heirs and assigns, all the following bound and described real property, situated in the county of Mashington and States Oregon, to-wit:

That part of the T.G. Maylor D.L.C. Mo. 37 in T.1 S.R.4.W.Will. Mer. Bounded as follows.

to-wit: Beginning at a stone at the re-entrant corner on the North boundary of said T.G.

Maylor D.L.C. the same being the Couth east corner of the L. Buxton Sr. D.L.C. Funning

thence west on the corth line of said Maylor D.L.C. 7.75 chains; thence So uth 4° 35°

West 22.07 chains; thence South D.80 chains to the center of Gales Creek; thence South

44° 15' East 3.00 chains; thence Fast 0.50 chains; thence North 27° 45' East 6.00 chains;

thence North 66° 30' East 1.5' chains; thence South 61° East 0.80 chains; thence South 2.31

chains; thence South 48° East 2.40 chains; thence North 23.60 chains to place of beginning excepting from above tract a certain tract sold to P.A.Watrous also Frank L.Watrous and also sold to Carrie Crosley from the North part of said above described land.

PARE AND TO HOLD The above granted premises with all the rights, comments and appurtenances thereunto belonging unto the said P.A.Watrous his heirs and assigns forever. And the said granter does covenant to and with the said granter his heirs and assigns, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, except mortgage of \$2190.00...and that I will and my heirs, executes and administrators shall warrant and defend the above granted premises, to the said granter his heirs and assigns forever against the lawful claim and commends of all persons

IN WITHERS SHERROF, The grantor above named , hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th

day of February 1917.

J.A. Watrous

genl

Witness to the execution hereof P.L.Watrous JW. Hoffman

STATE OF SERGON
COUNTY OF WARHINGTON.....ss.. THIS CEPTIFIES, That on this 15th day of Pobruary A.D. 1917
before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally seppeared the within named J.A.Watrous a single man who is known to me to be the identical person
described in and who executed the within instrument, and he asknowledged to me that he excented the printing of the county of

appuared the mid who executed

. before me

-

real the day and

.D. 1915 be-

B Hilly known trument, and

oregon

A.D.1916.

personally ap.. Lilly and One
and who Executed
bly and voluntarif

seal the day regon.

), 1987 before

by annewed

me to be the iden

cowledged to me

mess therein

unto set my

egon, My som.

anty of Siskiym

at my office

County of Washington, State of Oregon, and more particularly described as follows, to-all: Commencing at a point 196 feet morth of the southeast corner of Block 24 in the City of Forest Grove, Washington County, Oregon, and running thence north 56.75 feet: thence west 201.75 feet; thence south 56.75 feet; thence east 201.75 feet to the place of beginning. \$2.00 I.R. S. Att'd. 4 Can.

together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in any wise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO BOLD the said premises with the appartenances unto the said party of the second part, D. F. Chemen and Irene Chemen, husband and wife, their heirs and assigns forever, free from all claims thereon upon the part of the said defendants, or any of them, and as fully and absolutely as by law the said party of the second part can or ought to have or to hold the same hereunder.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I, the said Sheriff have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Witnesses:

.

J. W. Connell (SEAL) - -Sheriff of Washington County

State of Oregon

County of Washington .... ss

'On this, the 13 day of Feb., 1987, before me, a Motary Public within and for said County, personally came the within mamed, J. W. Commell, Sheriff of the said County of Washington, State of Oregon, known to me to be the identical party described in, and who as such Sheriff executed the within instrument and admowledged to me that he executed the same.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

My commission expires: September 18, 1989



D. D. Bump Motary Public for Oregon

Filed for record March 4, 1937, at 2\*10 p.m. W. A. Tupper, County Clerk By James H. Davis, Demity.

mobert B. Lilly to Pearl Lilly

(Deed)

KNOW ALL MESS BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, Robert B. Lilly of Gales Creek County of Washington State of Oregon, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) Dollars, to me paid by Pearl Lilly of Gales Creek County of Washington State of Oregon, has bargained and sold, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto said Pearl Lilly, an undivided one-half interest in all the following bounded and described real property, situated in the County Washington and State of Oregon; for the purpose of creating an estate in entirety between myself the greater herein and my wife, Fearl Lilly the grantee hereins

The south one-balf of the morthwest quarter of section 7, township 1 H. B. 4 W. Will. Mer. containing 80 acres more or less.

Also beginning at the northeast corner of the S. 1 of the Mit of Sec. 7 running thence morth 26 rods; themse west 80 rods; themse south 26 rods to the morth boundary of the above described 80 acre tract; thence east 80 rods to the place of beginning, containing 14 acres. Also the Southeast quarter of the mortheast quarter of Soctim 12 in T. 1 S. S. S. Hill. Mer.

Tagether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereumto belonging or in anywise apportaining, and also my cotate, right, title and interest, in and to the sene, including dever and claim of dever.

TO MAYE AND TO MOLD, the above described and granted premises unto the said Pearl Lilly

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I the greator above mesed becounts set my hand and seal this 11th day of February A.D. 1987 Executed in the Presence of

Robert B. Lilly (Seal) -- -

STATE OF OREGOM.

County of Washington ..... 98.

On this the 11th day of February A.D., 1987, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, the within named Sobert B. Lilly to me personally known to be the identical person described therein and who executed the within instrument, and selmowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein memed. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.



D. D. Bump Botary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires Sept. 18, 1939

Filed for record March 4, 1987, at 8:10 p.m. P. Co. Clerk

with to A. Philip Fischer, et ux

THIS AGRESMENT made and entered into by and between CATHARINA HEWITT, a widow, of Washington County, Oregon; hereinafter called the "Vendor" and J. PHILIP FISCHER and MARTHA A. FISCHER, busband and wife, of "ultnomah County, Oregon, hereinafter called the "Vendees"

WITERSETT:

The said vendor in consideration of the covenants and agreements herein contained, agrees to sell and the vendees agree to purchase the following described real property situated in Washington County, State of Oregon, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the %. line of the D.C. Graham D.L.C. so. 52, in Sec. 35, T. 1 S. R. 1 W. Willamette Meridian, 25.67 chains M of the S. M. corner of said D.L.C. thence 5. 89°49' 5. 17.66 chains to center of County Soad, thence along center of said road H. 18° S. 7.67 chains to a stone, at the S. W. corner of a 40 acre tract owned by Herman Metager, thence H. Meal' E. 2.24 chains to a stone in center of said road, thence H. 89°49' W. 21.15 chaims to W. line of said D. C. themce S. 1°34' E. 10.27 chaims to the place of beginning ogstaining 90 acres,

for the sum of Three Thousand (\$3000.00) Pollars on account of which Iwo Hundred (\$200.00) Dollars is said on the execution hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby somewhedged and the belance of said purchase price to be said upon the following terms, to-with

Monthly installments of not less than Thirty (\$30.00) Dollars, including interest, the first payment being due on the 15th day of August, 1956, and a like payment on the 15th day of each and every menth thereafter and continuing until the full amount of said purchase price, principal and interest, has been paid; said deferred payments to bear interest at the rate of 25 per annum from date hereof, until said, and interest is to be said monthly on the date of the payment of such menthly installment. The menthly interest shall be included in the said installment of not loss than \$20.60 -- that is to say, the ventees need not pay more than \$30.00 in any one installment, principal and interest.

a the final payment Sald vylen come comment and repro to and without ber of sale sur a Trans The State of the Sta

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ROBERT B. LILLY

, hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated,

to grantor paid by ECHO LARSON and DIXIE CULVER,

, hereinafter called the grantee,

does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, sit-uated in the County of Washington and State of Oregon, described as follows to with uated in the County of

The South one-half of the Northwest quarter of Section 7, Township 1 North, Range 4

West, Will. Mer., containing 80 acres, more or less.

ALSO: Beginning at the Northeast corner of the South one-half of the Northwest one-quarter of Section 7, running thence North 28 rods; thence West 80 rods; thence South 28 rods to the North boundary of the above 80 acre tract, thence East 80 rods to the point of beginning, containing 14 acres.

ALSO: The Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 12, in Township 1 North, Range 5 West, Will. Mer., Washington County, Oregon.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's herrs, successors and assigns forever. And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances

no exceptions

and that

grantor will warrant and forever defend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ =0-

7719/12 \_coned

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural WITNESS grantor's hand this 1.3 day of April 197.

Robert & Lily

STATE-OF OREGON, County of Washington ) as.

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

April /3 , 19 71

reanally appeared the above named Robert B. Lilly,

voluntary act and deed.

Before me:

Notary Public for Oregon

12/5/72

My commission expires

WARRANTY DEED Robert B. Lilly Echo Larreon and / Dixie Culver AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO 2814 15 F Place Jour Grove 97116

STATE OF OREGON

INDEXED

PACE: REBERVED

M 3 8 49 M

OLD PAGE LLI

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That DIXIE CULVER

nideration hereinafter etated, does hereby great, bergain, sell and convey unto ECHO LARSON

Washington State of Ovegan, described as follows, to-wit:
The South one-half of the Northwest quarter of Section 7, Township 1 North, Range 4

West, Will. Mer., containing 80 acres, more or less.

ALSO: Beginning at the Northeast corner of the South one-half of the Northwest one-quarter of Section 7, running thence North 28 rods; thence West 80 rods; thence South 28 rods to the North boundary of the above 80 acre tract, thence East 80 rods to the point of beginning, containing 14 acres.
RESERVING HOWEVER, to granter personally the right to use a logging right-of-way

for the purpose of logging and giving care to timber on grantor's tract of land being the Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 12 in Township 1 North, Range 5 West, Will. Mer., Washington County, Oregon, also said logging right-of-way may be used by grantor in ingress to and egress from said retained tract for the purpose of thinming timber, hauling timber, burning slash and otherwise caring for said timber tract. The said logging road easement shall be located as nearly as is practicable on the North line of the property conveyed to grantee, said location to be mutually agreed upon by grantor and grantee .-

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$18,200.00 rever, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is consideration (indicate which). (The seasons between the graphs 0, if not applicable, should be detect, See ORS \$1,030.)

In constraing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grams 

if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by « Dikie Culver order of its board of directors.

STATE OF OREGON. STATE OF OREGON, County of Washington Culver

Metery Public for Oregon 180 a Dixie Culver STATE OF ORE MOEXED Perent Grove, Oregon 97116 Echo Larson 15120 S. W. Division Beaverten, Oregon 97905

Har 21 11 29 21 76

-1086 -538

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the above described and granted premises unto the said Pearl Lilly

IB WITHESS WHEREOF, I the grantor above named bereunto set my hand and seal this 11th day of February A.D. 1987

Executed in the Presence of

Robert B. Lilly (Seal) -- .

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Washington .... ss.

On this the lith day of February A.D., 1957, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, the within named Robert B. Lilly to me personally known to be the identical person described therein and who executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein named. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereupto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.



D. D. Bump Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires Sept. 18, 1939

Filed for record March 4, 1937, at 2:10 p.m. W. A. Tupper, Co. Clerk By James H. Davis, Deputy.

1067 Catharina Hewitt to J. Philip Fischer, et ux

(Agreement)

ne

Ta

to

of

Do

or

W1

Ja

STA

ind

the

THIS ACREEMENT made and entered into by and between CATHARINA HEWITT, a widow, of
Washington County, Oregon, hereinafter called the "Vendor" and J. PHILIP FISCHER and MARTHA
A. FISCHER, husband and wife, of "ultnomah County, Oregon, hereinafter called the "Vendees"
WITNESSETH:

The said vendor in consideration of the covenants and agreements herein contained, agrees to sell and the vendees agree to purchase the following described real property situated in Washington County, State of Oregon, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the W. line of the D.C. Graham D.L.C. Mo. 52, in Sec. 35, T.

1 S. R. 1 W. Willamette Meridian, 25.67 chains M of the S. W. corner of said D.L.C. thence

S. 89°49° E. 17.66 chains to center of County Road, thence along center of said road N. 18°

E. 7.67 chains to a stone, at the S. W. corner of a 40 acre tract owned by Merman Metzger,

thence N. 14°31° E. 2.24 chains to a stone in center of said road, thence N. 89°49° W.

21.15 chains to W. line of said D. C. thence S. 1°34° E. 10.27 chains to the place of beginning containing 20 acres,

for the sum of Three Thousand (\$3000.00) Dollars on account of which Two Hundred (\$200.00) Dollars is paid on the execution hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged and the balance of said purchase price to be paid upon the following terms, to-wit:

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That ROBERT B. LILLY

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated to grantor paid by ECHO LARSON and DIXIE CULVER,

hereing called the grantee does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantees heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of Washington and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

The South one-half of the Northwest quarter of Section 7, Township 1 North, Range 4 West, Will. Mer., containing 80 acres, more or less.

ALSO: Beginning at the Northeast corner of the South one-half of the Northwest one-quarter of Section 7, running thence North 28 rods; thence West 80 rods; thence South 28 rods to the North boundary of the above 80 acre tract, thence East 80 rods to the point of beginning, containing 14 acres.

ALSO: The Southeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of Section 12, in Township 1 North, Range 5 West, Will. Mer., Washington County, Oregon.

To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs successors and assigns forever.

And said granter hereby exeriants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs successor and assign granter is limitally seried in fee. "I of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances."

no exceptions

grantor will warrant and forever detend the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof against the law ful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, and the consideration paid for this transfer, and the consideration paid for the consideration

he singular includes the plural April 1971 WITNESS granter hand this 13 day of

STATE OF OREGON County of Washington ) ...

Personally appeared the above named Robert B. Lilly,

April /3 , 19 71

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be

My commission expires 10.15/72

WARRANTY DEED

Robert B. Lilly

Echo Larson and

Dixie Culwer

3814 15 ª Place

Mar 3 8 49 AM '71

815 -111

WASHINGTON If you need any legal statistic, nefer to oscar and aloa llemmin Mully They are sent in, the necords are identical, alda ( Cemmin) Muly and 2 Melba (blemmin) Gilbert are disters Clarte
april 25 - 1985 ach/29